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Online Survey
3,400+ Responses
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Do you walk or wheelchair a few blocks or more?

Do you ride a regular (non-electric) bike or trike?

Do you ride an electric bike (privately owned or
BCycle bikeshare)?

Do you ride an electric scooter, skateboard, or
similar e-mobility device?

Do you ride a scooter, skateboard, roller skates, or
similar non-electric device?

Do you ride a Madison Metro bus, Paratransit, or
Stoughton Shared-Ride Taxi?

Respondent Mode Use

Yes No

4%

18%

77%

In a typical year, how many days do you walk or 
wheelchair a few blocks or more?

1-24 days - Two days a month or less on average

25-103 days - Between two days a month and two days a week on average

104+ days - Two days a week or more on average

20%

39%

41%

In a typical year, how many days do you ride a 
regular (non-electric) bike or trike?

1-24 days - Two days or less a month on average

25-103 days - Between two days a month and two days a week on average

104+ days - Two days a week or more on average



Online Survey Walking/Rolling Concerns
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I don't know how to get where I want to go by walking or using a mobility device

I don't feel safe from law enforcement

The routes are too crowded

Behavior*

Safety*

The routes are not accessible for people with disabilities

I fear someone will harm or harass me

Other (please specify)*

I need to transport other people or goods with me

Not enough lighting to walk at night or in the early morning

There are not enough sidewalks or paths in my neighborhood

The trails or sidewalks are in poor condition

Lack of shade, trees, benches, and other amenities along my route

There is inconsistent snow, leaf, or debris removal

It takes too long to get where I need to go

There are few destinations (grocery store, jobs, shops, schools, parks, bus stops) in my…

I don't have any concerns or frustrations with walking or using a mobility device

There are not enough places to cross streets where it feels safe

Lack of connections in the paths and/or sidewalk routes

I don't feel safe walking or using a mobility device near fast-moving motor vehicle traffic

What are your main concerns or frustrations with walking or using a mobility device such as a wheelchair, if any? 
(Please select your top five concerns) 

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Respondents were asked to select their top five concerns with walking or rolling from a list of 17 options, plus an “other” option. MPO staff reviewed and categorized “other” responses, and the two most frequently cited other concerns were related to Safety and to Behavior – including the behavior of drivers, bicyclists, and others.



Online Survey Bicycling Concerns
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I have a bicycle, but it is broken and I don't know how to fix it
I don't feel safe from law enforcement

I don't know what to do when I come to green pavement or other new facilities
I fear someone will harm or harass me

There are not enough trees, benches, shade, or other amenities along my route
The routes are too crowded

I don't know how to get where I want to go on bike routes
Behavior*

There is not enough snow, leaf, or debris removal
There is not enough lighting to bike at night or in the early morning

The trails and/or bikeways are in poor condition
Safety*

It takes too long to get where I need to go
There are few destinations (grocery store, jobs, shops, school, park, bus stop) in my neighborhood…

I don't have any concerns or frustrations with bicycling
I need to transport other people or goods with me

Other (please specify)*
There is not enough bike parking or a safe place to store a bicycle

There are not enough paths and/or bike routes in my neighborhood
There are not enough places to cross streets where it feels safe

Lack of connections in the paths and/or bike routes
I don't feel safe riding in bike lanes next to parked cars
I don't feel safe near fast-moving motor vehicle traffic

What are your main concerns or frustrations with biking? (Please select your top five concerns)

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Respondents were asked to select their top five concerns with bicycling from a list of 20 options, plus an “other” option. MPO staff reviewed and categorized “other” responses, and the two most frequently cited other concerns were related to Safety and to Behavior – including the behavior of drivers, bicyclists, and others.




Online Survey By Community
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45%

43%

64%
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

City of Fitchburg

City of Madison

City of Middleton

City of Monona

City of Stoughton

City of Sun Prairie

City of Verona

Village of Cottage Grove

Village of Cross Plains

Village of DeForest

Village of McFarland

Village of Mount Horeb

Village of Oregon

Village of Shorewood Hills

Village of Waunakee

Village of Windsor

Other

Overall

Do you ride a regular (non-electric) bike or trike? 
By Community 

(NIC Village of Maple Bluff due to small sample size (4))

Yes

36%

28%

25%

31%

13%

16%

26%

19%

7%

13%

21%

24%

8%

27%

20%

7%

18%

26%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

City of Fitchburg

City of Madison

City of Middleton

City of Monona

City of Stoughton

City of Sun Prairie

City of Verona

Village of Cottage Grove

Village of Cross Plains

Village of DeForest

Village of McFarland

Village of Mount Horeb

Village of Oregon

Village of Shorewood Hills

Village of Waunakee

Village of Windsor

Other

Overall

Do you ride an electric bike (privately owned or 
BCycle bikeshare)? By Community 

(NIC Village of Maple Bluff due to small sample size (4))

Yes



Online Survey
By Community
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City of Fitchburg

City of Madison

City of Middleton

City of Monona

City of Stoughton

City of Sun Prairie

Village of Cottage Grove

Village of Mount Horeb

Village of Waunakee

Other

Overall

Do you ride an electric scooter, skateboard, or 
similar e-mobility device? By Community 

(NIC Village of Maple Bluff due to small sample size (4). 
Other Dane County Cities and Villages not shown: 0%) 

Yes
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11%

11%
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City of Fitchburg

City of Madison

City of Middleton

City of Monona

City of Stoughton

City of Sun Prairie

City of Verona

Village of Cottage Grove

Village of Cross Plains

Village of DeForest

Village of McFarland

Village of Mount Horeb

Village of Oregon

Village of Shorewood Hills

Village of Waunakee

Village of Windsor

Other

Overall

Do you ride a scooter, skateboard, roller skates, or 
similar non-electric device? By Community 

(NIC Village of Maple Bluff due to small sample size (4))

Yes



Online Survey

91%
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84%
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89%

91%

84%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian or Asian American

Black or African American

Two or More Races

White

Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Prefer not to answer

Do you walk or wheelchair a few blocks or more? By 
Race and Ethnicity

Yes

5%

13%

2%

4%

75%

6%

23%

44%

28%

17%

3%

18%

100%

73%

44%

70%

79%

22%

76%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian or Asian American

Black or African American

Two or More Races

White

Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Prefer not to answer

In a typical year, how many days do you walk or 
wheelchair a few blocks or more? By Race and Ethnicity

1-24 days - Two days a month or less on average

25-103 days - Between two days a month and two days a week on average

104+ days - Two days a week or more on average

Differences by Race and Ethnicity



Online Survey

73%

62%

32%

76%

72%

69%

63%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian or Asian American

Black or African American
Two or More Races

White
Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride a regular (non-electric) bike or trike? By 
Race and Ethnicity

Yes

45%

32%

32%

27%

27%

35%

18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian or Asian American

Black or African American
Two or More Races

White
Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride an electric bike (privately owned or BCycle 
bikeshare)? By Race and Ethnicity

Yes
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4%
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0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian or Asian American

Black or African American
Two or More Races

White
Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride an electric scooter, skateboard, or similar e-
mobility device? By Race and Ethnicity

Yes

9%

11%

5%

20%

6%

11%

7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian or Asian American

Black or African American
Two or More Races

White
Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride a scooter, skateboard, roller skates, or similar non-
electric device? By Race and Ethnicity

Yes

Differences by Race and Ethnicity



Online Survey
Differences by Race and Ethnicity

0%

4%

0%

10%

3%

13%

6%

3%
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American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian or Asian American

Black or African American

Two or More Races

White

Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Prefer not to answer

Overall

Walking Concerns: I don't feel safe from law enforcement 
by Race & Ethnicity
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American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian or Asian American

Black or African American

Two or More Races

White

Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Prefer not to answer

Overall

Walking Concerns: I fear someone will harm or harass me 
by Race & Ethnicity



Online Survey
Differences by Gender
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0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Woman

Man

Non-binary/Genderqueer

Prefer not to answer

Prefer to self-describe (please
specify)

Overall

Walking Concerns: I fear someone will harm or harass 
me by Gender
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11%

0%

5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Woman

Man

Non-binary/Genderqueer

Prefer not to answer

Prefer to self-describe (please
specify)

Overall

Biking Concerns: I fear someone will harm or harass 
me by Gender



Online Survey
Differences by Income 
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20%

36%

29%

30%

16%

26%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Less than $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999

$25,000 - $49,999

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $149,999

$150,000 or more

Prefer to not answer

Overall

Do you ride an electric bike (privately owned or BCycle 
bikeshare)? By Household Income

Yes

13%

4%

3%

3%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%

Less than $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999

$25,000 - $49,999

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $149,999

$150,000 or more

Prefer to not answer

Overall

Do you ride an electric scooter, skateboard, or similar e-
mobility device? By Household Income

Yes



Online Survey
Differences by Disability or Mobility Impairment

75%

44%
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

No, I do not experience a disability
that impacts my ability to get

around, or my mobility choices

Yes, I experience a disability that
impacts my ability to get around,

or my mobility choices

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride a regular (non-electric) bike or trike? by 
Do you experience a disability that impacts your 
ability to get around, or your mobility choices?

Yes

2%

5%

4%

0% 5% 10%

No, I do not experience a disability
that impacts my ability to get

around, or my mobility choices

Yes, I experience a disability that
impacts my ability to get around, or

my mobility choices

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride an electric scooter, skateboard, or 
similar e-mobility device? by Do you experience a 

disability that impacts your ability to get around, or 
your mobility choices?

Yes



Online Survey Differences by Education
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

High school graduate, diploma or the equivalent (for…

Some college, no degree

Trade, technical, or vocational training

Associate or Bachelor's degree

Graduate degree (Master's, Professional, or Doctorate)

Prefer not to answer

Do you walk or wheelchair a few blocks or more? By Highest 
Level of College or School Completed

Yes

41%

56%

57%

71%

77%

61%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

High school graduate, diploma or the equivalent (for…

Some college, no degree

Trade, technical, or vocational training

Associate or Bachelor's degree

Graduate degree (Master's, Professional, or Doctorate)

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride a regular (non-electric) bike or trike? By Highest 
Level of College or School Completed

Yes
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0% 5% 10%

High school graduate, diploma or the equivalent (for
example: GED)

Some college, no degree

Trade, technical, or vocational training

Associate or Bachelor's degree

Graduate degree (Master's, Professional, or Doctorate)

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride an electric scooter, skateboard, or similar e-
mobility device? By Highest Level of College or School 

Completed

Yes
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11%
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0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

High school graduate, diploma or the equivalent (for
example: GED)

Some college, no degree

Trade, technical, or vocational training

Associate or Bachelor's degree

Graduate degree (Master's, Professional, or Doctorate)

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride a scooter, skateboard, roller skates, or similar non-
electric device? By Highest Level of College or School Completed

Yes



Online Survey
And much, much  more! 
(more charts available upon request)
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Overall

Have you used the Madison BCycle bikeshare system? By Household 
Income

Yes

No, BCycle is too expensive for me

No, I don't know how to use the BCycle bikeshare system

No, There are not BCycle stations in convenient locations for me

No, For some other reason

90%
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31%

17%
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Zero

One

Two

Three

More than three

Do you ride a Madison Metro bus, Paratransit, or 
Stoughton Shared-Ride Taxi? By how many 
vehicles are available to your household?

Yes
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No Children Under 12

Yes, Children Under 12

Prefer not to answer

Do you ride a scooter, skateboard, roller skates, 
or similar non-electric device? By Children under 

12 in Household

Yes



Comment Map
Public -Facing

https://cityofmadison.maps.
arcgis.com/apps/webappv
iewer/index.html?id=ac962
ec7e11a4e9b9aa518ffb50bc
f79

• Pedestrian (~400)
• Bicycle (~1,200)
• Line (~300)

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The Greater Madison MPO offered an online commenting map to collect point-specific and “line” comments. Point-specific comments could be assigned to either Pedestrian or Bicycle comment types. Line comments could be used to indicate a corridor or route, and some respondents used them to indicate geographic areas by creating polygons. Approximately 1,900 comments were received through this map. The map is available through the link on the slide; GIS data is available upon request.

https://cityofmadison.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=ac962ec7e11a4e9b9aa518ffb50bcf79
https://cityofmadison.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=ac962ec7e11a4e9b9aa518ffb50bcf79
https://cityofmadison.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=ac962ec7e11a4e9b9aa518ffb50bcf79
https://cityofmadison.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=ac962ec7e11a4e9b9aa518ffb50bcf79
https://cityofmadison.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=ac962ec7e11a4e9b9aa518ffb50bcf79


Comment Map Categories
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ATP Comment Map Summary

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Comments left on the map were categorized by MPO staff; as many comments belong in two or more categories, the total number of categorized comments is larger than the total number of comments received. 



Results are available:
https://www.cityofmadiso
n.com/mpo/transportatio
n-planning/biking -
walking  

Scroll 
Down

• Raw Survey responses (.xlxs)
• Link to Comment Map
• This presentation slide deck (.pdf)

Request charts or GIS data by email

https://www.cityofmadison.com/mpo/transportation-planning/biking-walking
https://www.cityofmadison.com/mpo/transportation-planning/biking-walking
https://www.cityofmadison.com/mpo/transportation-planning/biking-walking
https://www.cityofmadison.com/mpo/transportation-planning/biking-walking
https://www.cityofmadison.com/mpo/transportation-planning/biking-walking
https://www.cityofmadison.com/mpo/transportation-planning/biking-walking
https://www.cityofmadison.com/mpo/transportation-planning/biking-walking
mailto:blyman@cityofmadison.com?subject=ATP%20Survey%20Results%20Request
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